
BARNETT PUMP STATION   ADDENDUM #3 
CIP 22-00342 Page 1 of 2 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 3 

TO THE INVITATION TO BID DOCUMENTS  
FOR 

Barnett Pump Station 
 

May 13, 2025 
 
This addendum provides changes to the Contract Documents for the above-titled 
Project to be considered by each Bidder.  This addendum shall be included with the Bid 
and, when executing the Contract, will be part thereof.  Any changes to the Contract 
Documents made by this addendum shall become a part of the Contract Documents, 
and all unchanged items shall remain in full force.  It is the responsibility of all Bidders to 
conform to this addendum. 
 
 
ADDENDUM ITEMS 
 

Item No. 
Specification or Drawing 
Number 

Description of Change 

3-01 
Bid Specifications_Barnett 
Pump Station Volume 1 - 
Schedule 

Replace the Addendum 2 Schedule with the 
provided Addendum 3 Schedule.  This addendum 
changes the bid date to 2 p.m. on May 20, 2025. 

3-02 
E09 Replace this drawing with the revised drawing that 

is attached to this addendum.  Revisions to these 
sheets are clouded.  Generator tag designation 
corrected. 
 

 

  



BARNETT PUMP STATION   ADDENDUM #3 
CIP 22-00342 Page 2 of 2 

 

 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:  All Bidders shall acknowledge receipt and acceptance of 
this Addendum on the Bid Form.  Bids submitted without acknowledgment may be 
considered informal. 

End of Addendum No. 3 
 
BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS 

CITY OF MEDFORD, OREGON 

 

 

By:  ____________________________ 

               Brad Taylor, General Manager 

 

 

Receipt acknowledged and conditions agreed to this 13th day of May, 2025. 

 

                                                   

Bidder:  ________________________________________  

 

By:   __________________________________________  

  (Signature) 

 

  _________________________________________              

   (Print Name) 
 

bataylor
Image



  
 

BARNETT PUMP STATION - CONSTRUCTION   ADDENDUM 3 SCHEDULE 
CIP 22-00342 Page 1 of 1 

 

REVISED SCHEDULE 

(All Times are Local Time)  

Advertise (Invitation to Bid Documents available online).....  Thursday, April 3, 2025 

Voluntary Pre-Bid Meeting (located at E. Barnett St.) .........  Tuesday, April 15, 2025 – 10:00 am 

Last Date to Protest Specifications (in writing) ....................  Monday, April 21, 2025 

Contractor’s Prequalification Form Due .........................  
(Use the Prequalification Form included in this Bid Document) 

 

Monday, April 21, 2025 
4:00 p.m. – Local Time 
Email to: 

andy.huffman@medfordwater.org  

MEDFORD WATER Response to Specifications Protest ....  Friday, April 25, 2024 

MEDFORD WATER Prequalification Response .................  Friday, April 25, 2024 

Last Date for Submittal of Request for Clarification (in writing) .....  Wednesday, April 30, 2025 – 5:00 p.m. 

Last Date to Appeal Prequalification Response (in writing)   Wednesday, April 30, 2025 – 5:00 p.m. 

MEDFORD WATER Response to Prequalification Appeal Tuesday, May 6, 2025  

MEDFORD WATER’S Last Date to Issue Addenda Wednesday, May 14, 2025 

Bid Opening  .....................................................................  Tuesday, May 20, 2025, 2:00 p.m.  

Subcontractor Disclosure Due ........................................  Tuesday, May 20, 2025, 4:00 p.m. 

Bid Tabulation ....................................................................  Wednesday, May 21, 2025 

Notice of Intent to Award ....................................................  Thursday, May 22, 2025 

Last Date to Protest Award (in writing) ...............................  Friday, May 30, 2025 – 5:00 p.m. 

MEDFORD WATER Response to Award Protest ...............  Wednesday, June 4, 2025 

Award Contract ................................................................  Wednesday, June 18, 2025 

Notice of Award ..................................................................  Thursday, June 19, 2025 

Notice to Proceed ...............................................................  Upon Execution of Contract 

Project Substantial Completion ...........................................  Friday, July 31, 2026 (tentative) 

Project Final Completion ....................................................  90 days after Substantial Completion 

Engineer’s Estimate .........................................................  
 

$2,950,000 

 

mrdepner
Highlight

mrdepner
Highlight

mrdepner
Highlight



UTILITY TRANSFORMER

2[4"C, PULLSTRING]

BTP-SWB-530585

BTP-ATS-530588

2[3"C, 3-350KCMIL, 1#1G]

BTP-SWB-530586

2[3"C, 3-350KCMIL, 1#1G]

[1"C, 3#6, 1#10G]

BTP-TX-530589

BTP-PNL-530590

[1.5"C, 4#1, 1#6G]

BTP-PLC-530570

BTP-GEN-530587

BTP-UPS-530591

[3/4"C, 2#14, 1#14G]

BTP-PNL-530591

3[1"C, 2#12, 1#12G]

2[3"C, 3-350KCMIL, 1#1G]

[3/4"C, 8#14, 1#14G]

[3/4"C, 12#14, 1#14G]

[3/4"C, 12#14, 1#14G]

BTP-RAD-530575

BTP-NIP-530575

BTP-DPM-530586
(BTP-SWB-530586)

BTP-PNL-530591

BTP-VFD-530501 BTP-VFD-530502

BTP-PLC-530570

POWER DISTRIBUTION CABLE BLOCK DIAGRAM

NETWORK EQUIPMENT CABLE BLOCK DIAGRAM

[1"C, 1-CAT6]

[1"C, 2-CAT6]

[1"C, 1-CAT6]

[1"C, 2-CAT6]

[3/4"C, 2#12, 1#12G]

[3/4"C, 2#12, 1#12G]

BTP-VFD-530501 BTP-VFD-530502
BTP-VFD-530503

(FUTURE)

BTP-SWB-530586 BTP-PLC-530570

BTP-HS-530501 BTP-HS-530502

[2"C, 3#4/0, 1#4G]

[2"C, 3#4/0, 1#4G]

[3/4"C, 12#14, 1#14G]

[3/4"C, 2#14, 1#14G]

[2"C, 3#4/0, 1#4G]

[3/4"C, 2#14, 1#14G]

[3/4"C, 6#14, 2#14G]

[2"C, 3#4/0, 1#4G]

[3/4"C, 12#14, 1#14G]

[3/4"C, 2#14, 1#14G]

[3/4"C, 6#14, 2#14G]

PUMP CABLE BLOCK DIAGRAM

[3/4"C, 4#14, 1#14G]

[3/4"C, 1-TSP]

[3/4"C, MANUFACTURER
SUPPLIED CABLE]

[2"C, PULLSTRING]

[1"C, PULLSTRING]

BT
P-

PM
P-

53
05

01

BT
P-

TS
H

-5
30

50
1

BT
P-

SV
-5

30
51

0

BT
P-

FV
-5

30
51

0

BT
P-

PM
P-

53
05

02

BT
P-

TS
H

-5
30

50
2

BT
P-

SV
-5

30
51

1

BT
P-

FV
-5

30
51

1

BT
P-

PS
L-

53
05

14

BT
P-

PI
T-

53
05

06

BT
P-

PI
T-

53
05

07

BT
P-

FE
-5

30
50

8

[1"C, 3#6, 1#10G]

[1"C, 3#6, 1#10G]

BT
P-

FS
L-

53
05

21

[3/4"C, 4#14, 1#14G]

[3/4"C, 2#14, 1#14G]

[3/4"C, 4#14, 1#14G]

[3/4"C, 2#14, 1#14G]

BT
P-

FS
L-

53
05

22

BTP-FIT-530508

BT
P-

PR
V-

53
05

44
PR

ES
SU

R
E 

R
EL

IE
F 

VA
LV

E

[3/4"C, 2#14, 1#14G

UTILITY TRANSFORMER

[4"C, PULLSTRING]

BTP-RAD-530575

[1"C, 1-CAT6]

[1"C, 2#14, 1#14G]

AS SHOWN

2

1

A B C

5

4

3

D E GF H

8

7

6

9

10

A B C D E GF H

I J K L M N O P

1

2

3

4

5

I J K L M

6

7

8

N O P

9

10

THIS LINE IS 1 INCH
CIP 22-00342

JOB NUMBER

DRAWING NUMBER

SHEET NUMBER

OF

REVISION

DATEBYREVISIONSZONENo.PROJ. MGR. :

DESIGNED BY :

DRAWN BY :

SCALE :

AT FULL SCALE IF
NOT SCALE ACCORDINGLY

DATE:

QC REVIEW:
MEDFORD WATER COMMISION

ZONE 2 PUMP STATION

KEY NOTES
STUB UP WITHIN 12" OF FUTURE PUMP LOCATION, SEE PLAN
DRAWING.

STUB UP UNDER FUTURE VFD LOCATION, SEE PLAN DRAWINGS.

GENERAL NOTES
1. DASHED LINE INDICATES CONCEALED RACEWAYS.

ZANE WILSTERMAN

E09
CABLE BLOCK DIAGRAMS - 1 71 80

AS SHOWN

AG

TAM

DM

3/7/2025

3/14/2025

REMOVE REMOTE UPS
AND PANELBOARD FROM
BID DOCUMENTS.  UPS TO
BE RESIZED TO 1 KVA
AND RELOCATED TO PLC
PANEL. 

1 ADDENDUM 1 A.H. 5/6/25

REMOVE RADIO TOWER
AND ASSOCIATED
CONDUIT AND CABLING
FROM THE BID SET.

1 CHANGE TAG
DESIGNATION FROM
BTP-RAD-530575 TO
BTP-GEN-530587

3

1

3 ADDENDUM 3 A.H. 5/12/25

530587


